GIFTS, BENEFITS AND HOSPITALITY REGISTER FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2018

TO 30 JUNE 2020

DATE
OFFERED  RECIPIENT DONOR m VALUE  DECISION

04/09/2018

08/11/2018

02/05/2019

19/06/2019

08/08/2019

06/09/19

10/10/2019

13/11/2019

CEO

Ceremonial
Programs
Manager

Shrine of
Remembrance
Trustees
Chairman

Public Programs
Dept.

Director

CEO & Director

CEO

Ceremonial
Programs
Manager

ﬁ
SHRINE OF REMEMBRANCE
MELBOURNE

Member of the
public

Association of
Ex-serviceman
Czechoslovakia

Korean delegation

Member of the
public

Lavazza

VIP Visitor

Member of Lemnos

Gallipoli
Commemorative
Committee

RACV Club

2 copies of the
book Bill the
Bastard and a
bottle of wine
Bottle of
Becherovka
700ml

Manicure sets

Princess Mary tin

Tickets to
Lavazza ltalian
Film Festival

2 copies of the
book 7The Anzac
Memorial

Books

Lunch and
attendance at the
AGM

$75

$55

$100

$70

Over $50

$90

$80

$75

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Declined

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Note: no gifts over $50 in value have been received in the period 14 November 2019 to 30 June 2020.



