

## SHRINE OF REMEMBRANCE

MELBOURNE

## GIFTS, BENEFITS AND HOSPITALITY REGISTER FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2018 TO 30 JUNE 2020

DATE OFFERED	RECIPIENT	DONOR	OFFER	VALUE	DECISION
04/09/2018	CEO	Member of the public	2 copies of the book <i>Bill the Bastard</i> and a bottle of wine	\$75	Accepted
08/11/2018	Ceremonial Programs Manager	Association of Ex-serviceman Czechoslovakia	Bottle of Becherovka 700ml	\$55	Accepted
02/05/2019	Shrine of Remembrance Trustees Chairman	Korean delegation	Manicure sets	\$100	Accepted
19/06/2019	Public Programs Dept.	Member of the public	Princess Mary tin	\$70	Accepted
08/08/2019	Director	Lavazza	Tickets to Lavazza Italian Film Festival	Over \$50	Declined
06/09/19	CEO & Director	VIP Visitor	2 copies of the book <i>The Anzac</i> <i>Memorial</i>	\$90	Accepted
10/10/2019	CEO	Member of Lemnos Gallipoli Commemorative Committee	Books	\$80	Accepted
13/11/2019	Ceremonial Programs Manager	RACV Club	Lunch and attendance at the AGM	\$75	Accepted

Note: no gifts over \$50 in value have been received in the period 14 November 2019 to 30 June 2020.